Administrative sanction of 13 November 2025 for non-
compliance with certain obligations of the amended Law of 
11 January 2008 on transparency requirements for issuers 

Luxembourg, 13 November 2025 

Administrative decision 
On 13 November 2025 the CSSF imposed an administrative fine amounting to 6,375 (six thousand 
three hundred seventy-five) euros on SMG Hospitality SE as issuer of securities whose home Member 
State for the purposes of the Law of 11 January 2008 on transparency requirements for issuers (the 
“Transparency Law”) is Luxembourg. 

Legal framework/motivation 
The administrative fine was imposed by the CSSF as competent authority to ensure that the